



## EU Declaration of Conformity

We declare under our sole responsibility that the products to which the present declaration relates comply with the essential requirements of the given directive(s) and have been evaluated on the basis of the listed standard(s).

Importer	Faserplast AG
Description	Blue barrels
Type(s)	30 L, 60 L, 120 L, 220 L

### We declare:

- that every of our products are conform to the below stated regulations and following revisions both for the composition and the level of global migration.
- that polyethylene with high density HDPE (Total 55060 and EGYPTENE 5740UA and additional components (Clariant Remafin – BLUE PH53050116- BT and BLACK AEX602) are conform to the below mentioned regulations as well as declared in the suppliers' certificates
- That the quantity of heavy metals int the raw materials used by us for the production of the drums is lower than 100 ppm, in compliance with the European Directive 2018/852 (May 30 2018) amending directive 94/62/CEE on packaging and packaging waste
- That during the production of the drums we do not use mineral lubricant substances, additives that can contaminate them, as specified by our raw material supplier
- The raw materials used for the production of the finished object comply with the FDA regulations as specified in CFR Title 21 from Clariant and Total. (statements available)

### Regulation(s)

- Regulation EC N.1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
- Commission Regulation (EU) N. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EU) 2018/213 on the use of bisphenol A in paints and coatings intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and amending regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 regarding the use of this substance in plastic materials intended to come into contact with food products
- Regulation (EC) n. 2023/2006 of the Commission, of 22nd December 2006, on good manufacturing practices (GMP) of materials and objects intended to come into contact with food products

**Place and date** Rickenbach, 01.10.2021

**Signature/name/function**

Marc Beck  
CEO